CHAPTER 545

No. 891, A.

Published June 2, 1964. Effective June 3, 1964.

CHAPTER 545

AN ACT to amend 39.022 (1) of the statutes, relating to increasing the maximum annual amount of Indian scholarships.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

39.022 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

39.022 (1) The state superintendent shall set standards to determine the amount to be granted. The grant to any one student shall not exceed * * * \$900 in any one academic year. No student shall be eligible for a second or subsequent scholarship unless he has completed the prior year's work satisfactorily, and no student shall be eligible for more than 4 years. The moneys shall be paid to the college upon the certificate of the state superintendent. If the course of study is less than 36 weeks per year, the scholarship shall be prorated.

Approved May 25, 1964.